December 1, 2021

CONGRESSIONAL RECORD —DAILY DIGEST

Résumé of Congressional Activity

FIRST SESSION OF THE ONE HUNDRED SEVENTEENTH CONGRESS

The first table gives a comprehensive résumé of all legislative business transacted by the Senate and House.
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The second table accounts for all nominations submitted to the Senate by the President for Senate confirmation.

DATA ON LEGISLATIVE ACTIVITY
January 3 through November 30, 2021

House
152
642 hrs, 16"

Senate
176
976 hrs, 317

Days in session ..........cccccoeeiiiiiiiiiiinn
Time in SeSSION eovvevveerieeriieiieniieieens

Congressional Record:

Pages of proceedings ..........cc...... 8,836 6,713
Extensions of Remarks ................ .. 1,289
Public bills enacted into law ............... 30 39
Private bills enacted into law
Bills in conference .. ..
Measures passed, total ..o 383 446
Senate bills .....ccoovvieiiiiiiiiiins 78 27
House bills 39 307
Senate joint resolutions .............. 3 3
House joint resolutions ............... 1 2
Senate concurrent resolutions ...... 5 4
House concurrent resolutions ...... 5 8
Simple resolutions 252 95
Measures reported, total *130 183
Senate bills .....ccoocvvieiiiiiiiiiis 84 ..
House bills 6 146
Senate joint resolutions 1 ..
House joint resolutions ............... 1
Senate concurrent resolutions ......
House concurrent resolutions ...... .. ..
Simple resolutions ........cccccceeveeene 39 36
Special reports 8 10
Conference reports .. ..
Measures pending on calendar ............. 102 33
Measures introduced, total 3,796 7,039
3,280 6,087
Joint resolutions ........cccceceevernnene 31 66
Concurrent resolutions 21 62
Simple resolutions 464 824
Quorum calls .o.oovvieriiiieieiiiieee 4 1
Yea-and-nay votes .........cccoceverreuinne. 473 387

Recorded votes .......ccocveniiiiiiniiiien,
Bills vetoed ......ccooiiiiiiiniiie

Vetoes overridden .......ccccoevvvieniiencen.

Total

829

313

10,835

*These figures include all measures reported, even if there was no accom-

panying report. A total of 44 written reports have been filed in the Senate,

193 reports have been filed in the House.

DISPOSITION OF EXECUTIVE NOMINATIONS

January 3 through November 30, 2021

Civilian nominees, totaling 681, disposed of as follows:

CONFITME ..ottt
Unconfirmed .......oooeiiiiiiiiii e
WIERALAWN Lot

Other Civilian nominees, totaling 2,758, disposed of as follows:

Confirmed ....

Unconfirmed

Air Force nominees, totaling 6,294, disposed of as follows:

CONFITME .oiiiiiiiiiicit e e
Unconfirmed ......oovioieienieiieiee e

Army nominees, totaling 8,588, disposed of as follows:

CONFITME .ottt
Unconfirmed ......oovioieieriiiieieee et
WERALAWN .ot

Navy nominees, totaling 4,406, disposed of as follows:

Confirmed ....

Unconfirmed
WIERALAWN oot

Marine Corps nominees, totaling 1,316, disposed of as follows:

Confirmed .

Unconfirmed

Space Force nominees, totaling 1,908, disposed of as follows:

COoNfIrMEd ..oviiiiiiiiiiie e
Unconfirmed
Withdrawn

Summary

Total nominees carried over from the First Session

Total nominees received this Session .
Total confirmed

Total unconfirmed

Total withdrawn

257
378
46

1,509
1,249

5,524
770

6,406
2,181

4,365
40

581
735

1,072
17
819

25,951
19,714
5,370
867
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