Résumé of Congressional Activity

FIRST SESSION OF THE ONE HUNDRED SEVENTEENTH CONGRESS

The first table gives a comprehensive résumé of all legislative business transacted by the Senate and House. The second table accounts for all nominations submitted to the Senate by the President for Senate confirmation.

DATA ON LEGISLATIVE ACTIVITY

DISPOSITION OF EXECUTIVE NOMINATIONS January 3 through November 30, 2021

January 3 through November 30, 2021

	Senate	House	Total	Civilian nominees, totaling 681, disposed of as follows:	
Days in session	176	152		Confirmed	. 257
Time in session	976 hrs, 31'	642 hrs, 16'		Unconfirmed	
Congressional Record:				Withdrawn	
Pages of proceedings	8,836	6,713		Withdrawii	. 40
Extensions of Remarks		1,289		Other Civilian nominees, totaling 2,758, disposed of as follows:	
Public bills enacted into law	30	39		Confirmed	. 1,509
Private bills enacted into law				Unconfirmed	, ,
Bills in conference					, , , , ,
Measures passed, total	383	446	829	Air Force nominees, totaling 6,294, disposed of as follows:	
Senate bills	78	27		Confirmed	. 5,524
House bills	39	307		Unconfirmed	. 770
Senate joint resolutions	3	3			
House joint resolutions	1	2		Army nominees, totaling 8,588, disposed of as follows:	
Senate concurrent resolutions	5	4		Confirmed	. 6,406
House concurrent resolutions	5	8		Unconfirmed	. 2,181
Simple resolutions	252	95		Withdrawn	. 1
Measures reported, total	*130	183	313	N	
Senate bills	84			Navy nominees, totaling 4,406, disposed of as follows:	
House bills	6	146		Confirmed	. 4,365
Senate joint resolutions	1			Unconfirmed	. 40
House joint resolutions		1		Withdrawn	. 1
Senate concurrent resolutions				Marine Corps nominees, totaling 1,316, disposed of as follows:	
House concurrent resolutions				Marine Corps nonlinees, totaling 1,510, disposed of as follows.	
Simple resolutions	39	36		Confirmed	
Special reports	8	10		Unconfirmed	. 735
Conference reports				Space Force nominees, totaling 1,908, disposed of as follows:	
Measures pending on calendar	102	33			
Measures introduced, total	3,796	7,039	10,835	Confirmed	. ,
Bills	3,280	6,087		Unconfirmed	
Joint resolutions	31	66		Withdrawn	. 819
Concurrent resolutions	21	62		S	
Simple resolutions	464	824		Summary	
Quorum calls	4	1		Total nominees carried over from the First Session	. 0
Yea-and-nay votes	473	387		Total nominees received this Session	. 25,951
Recorded votes				Total confirmed	. 19,714
Bills vetoed				Total unconfirmed	. 5,370
Vetoes overridden				Total withdrawn	. 867
				Total returned to the White House	. 0

^{*}These figures include all measures reported, even if there was no accompanying report. A total of 44 written reports have been filed in the Senate, 193 reports have been filed in the House.